INDIA SUPREME COURT O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28118-28119/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 26/07/2012 in LPA No.90/2012,CM No.199/2012 dated 16/08/2012 in LPA No.90/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

B.K.NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADVISOR TO THE ADMINISTRATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivshankar Panicker, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chadha, Adv. Mr. Aditya Soni,Adv. Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date until further orders.

(KUSUM SYAL)

SR.P.A

(SAVITA SAINANI) COURT MASTER