## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28118-28119/2012

B.K.NANDA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ADVISOR TO THE ADMINISTRATOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12309 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.28118-119/2012

The ld. Counsel of file vakalatnama and cour have not complied with respondents are ordered to orders would be passed as ready. The ld. Counsel despite accepting notice and giving undertaking to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have not complied with his own undertaking till date. These three respondents are ordered to proceed ex parte. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become

SLP(C) NO.12309/2013

As per submission of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, in all there are five respondents whereas

-2-

Item No.63

office report indicates that there are six respondents, same ascertained.

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3, the ld.counsels, Mr Mayank Manish and Ms Puja Priyadarshini have accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

> Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 2,4 and 5 is awaited. List again on 26.8.2013.

> > (M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hj