В

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25077/2013

BALBIR PAL DANDYAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 37117/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)

Date: 15/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

SLP(C) No.25077/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies for effecting service upon respondent Nos.1 and 2.

learned counsel for the petitioner has filed The not proof of service of pleadings on respondent No.4 so far. The same be filed within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 37117/2013

for the learned counsel petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 4 but no one

has put in appearance.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 24.9.2014.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.07.17 16:13:24 IST Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com