ITEM NO.53

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11826/2014

JASWINDER KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ORS. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11827/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, in both the matters is complete but none has entered appearance.

With respect to Respondent No. 1, petitioner has failed to take steps to effect the service of notice in both the matters, despite the ample opportunity and the warning of last opportunity as well.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

JG