www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25077/2013

BALBIR PAL DANDYAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 37117/2013

Office Report)

Date: 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.25077/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Dasti in addition is allowed. Notices accordingly be issued.

None appears for respondent no.3 despite due service.

Item No.24

Copy of pleadings be furnished to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 within one weeks time. Respondent no.4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) NO.37117/2013

Ed. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 3 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Dasti in addition is allowed. Notices accordingly be issued.

None appears for respondent Nos.2 and 4 despite due service.

List again on 21.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar